PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Satoru ISHIKAWA	11/24/2006
Hiroshi IGARASHI	11/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11565174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: ekline@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Gary D. Fedorochko
Address Line 1: 1001 G Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 007099.00004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary D. Fedorochko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

40.00

PATENT REEL: 018568 FRAME: 0116

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroshi IGARASHI	(5)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of inventor(s)		(2)	Satoru ISHIKAWA		
	` '	(3)			
			In consideration of the sur	n of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and agree(s) to assign, and hereby does a	and valuable considerations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABU	OLYGYT & ATOLYA	
(10) Insert Address of Assignee		(10)		ou, Nagova-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Jap	ân
		đeline non-pr	nafter designated as the Assign d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invovisional, divisional, continuatio	nee) the entire right, title and interest for rention, and in all applications for pater n, substitute, and reissue application(s), that may be granted on the invention known	or the United States of America es at including any and all provisional and all Letters Patent, extensions
1 5 1	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	IMAGE FORMING APPA	RATUS AND DEVELOPER CARTRII	OGE
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.		
		for wh	ich the undersigned has (have) e	executed an application for patent in the U	Inited States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>ho</u>	v. 24, 2006 1	Vov. 27 2006
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	ar ·	
every we provise or grant or resulting the entited	tion or continuation or divisional prossible in obtaining evidence of the international converted to the undersigned agree of the international converted to the undersigned agree of a valid United States patent of the undersigned hereing from said application(s) to the interest herein assigned, and the other of the undersigned hereing from the undersigned hereing the undersigned the unde	on thereof, ence and ge(s) to execution for Fe(s) to perfit to the Assety authorize the said A and that he grant(s)	or any patent or reissue application forward with such interference all papers and documents protection of industrial Property of orm all affirmative acts which misgnee. Le(s) and request(s) the Commit asignee, as Assignee of the entire has (they have) not executed, at the firm of Banner & Witcoff, Let.	and perform any act which may be ner similar agreements. ay be necessary to obtain, maintain or cossioner of Patents to issue any and all ire interest, and hereby covenants that he not will not execute, any agreements in co.TD the power to insert on this assignment.	ed to cooperate with the Assignee in connection with claims of confirm by reisaue or researcination. Letters Patents of the United State to have (they have) full right to convenific therewith. It any further identification which many further identification which is a second content of the content of
De nec				: Patent and Trademark Office for records pposite the undersigned name(s).	ition of this document,
Det	e Nov. 2°	مد .7	∂ b Name of Inventor	Hirothi Sarashi	(SEAL)
Dat	ne how 2	4. 2	o. 6 Name of Inventor	Latoru Ishikawa Satoru Ishikawa	(SEAL)
Dat	te		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Dat	type		Name of Inventor		(\$EAL)
Dət	e		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Dat	<u> </u>		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Daf	te		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 018568 FRAME: 0117